TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI146484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900837010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Petrogas Group US Inc.		06/20/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Petrogas Group Limited	
Street Address:	Block 17, Joyce Way	
Internal Address:	Parkwest	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	12	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares : IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86196094	APPLEGREEN
Serial Number:	86659320	A
Serial Number:	86659582	A
Serial Number:	86659803	APPLEGREEN
Serial Number:	86659809	APPLEGREEN
Serial Number:	90581976	EMPIRE STATE THRUWAY PARTNERS THE HEARTBEAT OF NEW YORK
Serial Number:	97688262	APPLEGREEN WELCOME CENTER
Serial Number:	86196030	APPLEGREEN
Serial Number:	86659243	A
Serial Number:	86659244	LOW FUEL PRICES, ALWAYS
Serial Number:	86659274	A
Serial Number:	86659605	APPLEGREEN
Serial Number:	86659619	APPLEGREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0132

900845760

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303)863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com,jshursky@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6641PET-17

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pamela N. Hirschman

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Shursky
SIGNATURE:	Julia Shursky
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Assignment Agreement between Petrogas Group US Inc and Petrogas Group Limited - 20 June 2023#page1.tif

source=IP Assignment Agreement between Petrogas Group US Inc and Petrogas Group Limited - 20 June 2023#page2.tif

source=IP Assignment Agreement between Petrogas Group US Inc and Petrogas Group Limited - 20 June 2023#page3.tif

source=IP Assignment Agreement between Petrogas Group US Inc and Petrogas Group Limited - 20 June 2023#page4.tif

source=IP Assignment Agreement between Petrogas Group US Inc and Petrogas Group Limited - 20 June 2023#page5.tif

source=IP Assignment Agreement between Petrogas Group US Inc and Petrogas Group Limited - 20 June 2023#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0133

DATE: 20th June 2023

PARTIES:

(1) PETROGAS GROUP US INC. of 208 Harristown Road, Glen Rock, New Jersey, 07452,

U.S.A. (the "Assignor").

(2) PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED (Company Number 179991) of Block 17, Joyce Way,

Parkwest, Dublin 12, Ireland (the "Assignee").

AGREEMENT

1. In consideration of the sum of €1 paid by Assignee to Assignor (receipt of which

Assignor acknowledges), Assignor hereby assigns all rights in the trademarks listed in

the Schedule to Assignee together with the business to which the trademarks

pertain, all associated goodwill associated with the trademarks, all common law

rights, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

2. This Agreement will be governed by the law in force from time to time in Ireland and

the parties consent to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Ireland.

AGREED by the parties through their authorised signatories:

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0134

For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of
PETROGAS GROUP US INC.	PETROGAS GROUP LIMITED
Le Romell	Jelanell
signature	signature
JOE BARCETT print name	
DIRECTOR job title	<u>Director</u> job title
20/06/2023	20/06/2023
date	date

Schedule

Trademarks

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-196094

Class:

35, US100-US102

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark:

Word

Application date:

18 Feb 2014

Registered: Mark:

15 Sep 2015 APPLEGREEN

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659320

Class:

35, US100-US102

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark:

Word, Device

Application date:

11 Jun 2015

Registered:

17 Oct 2017



Mark:

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659582

Class:

35, US100-US102

Status: Type of Mark: Registered

Application date:

Word, Device

-ppiication at

11 Jun 2015

Registered:

17 Oct 2017



Mark:

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659803

Class:

35, US100-US102

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark:

Word, Device 11 Jun 2015

Application date: Registered:

29 Mar 2016

Mark:

Opplegreen

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659809

Class:

35, US100-US102

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark: Application date: Word, Device

11 Jun 2015

Registered:

29 Mar 2016

Mark:

Opplegreen

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 90-581976

Class:

35, 37, US100-US103, US106

Status:

Advertised

Type of Mark:

Word, Device

Application date:

16 Mar 2021

Mark:

· THOUGHT STAFF

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 97-688262

Class:

35, 37, US100-US103, US106

Status:

Pending

Type of Mark:

Word

Application date:

22 Nov 2022

Mark:

APPLEGREEN WELCOME CENTER

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-196030

Class:

37, US100, US103, US106

Status: Type of Mark: Registered Word

Application date:

18 Feb 2014 5 May 2015

Registered: Mark:

APPLEGREEN

4

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659243

Class:

37, US100, US103, US106

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark: Application date: Word, Device 11 Jun 2015

Registered:

12 Jan 2016



Mark:

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659244

Class:

37, US100, US103, US106

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark:

Word

Application date:

11 Jun 2015

Registered:

12 Jan 2016

Mark:

LOW FUEL PRICES, ALWAYS

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659274

Class:

37, US100, US103, US106

Status:

Registered

Type of Mark:

Word, Device 11 Jun 2015

Application date: Registered:

12 Jan 2016



Mark:

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659605

Class: Status: 37, US100, US103, US106 Registered

Type of Mark:

Word, Device

Application date:

11 Jun 2015 19 Jan 2016

Registered:

Mark:

Opplegreen

Country:

USA

Serial Number:

US 86-659619

Class:

37, US100, US103, US106

Status:

Registered Word, Device

Type of Mark: Application date:

11 Jun 2015

Registered:

12 Jan 2016

Mark:

Spplegreen

6